NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 35 - 14-07-2023

In accordance with the EU's Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Digizuite A/S must notify Finanstilsynet and publicly disclose transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them on trading of Digizuite A/S shares.

Digizuite A/S hereby notify and submit the following transaction of shares in Digizuite A/S: ASEO Invest IT ApS, closely associated with Søren Skovbølling, Chairman of the Board in Digizuite A/S and Annette Lang Skovbølling, Board member in Digizuite A/S, has bought shares in Digizuite on 12 July 2023: 500 shares at an average price of DKK 8,55, corresponding to DKK 4.275 in total.

| 1 | Detailed information about persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them | |
|-----|--|---|
| a) | Name | ASEO Invest IT ApS |
| 2 | Reason for the report | |
| a) | Title | Closely associated with Søren Skovbølling, Chairman of the Board in Digizuite A/S and Annette Lang Skovbølling, Board member in Digizuite A/S |
| b) | Reason for filing | First filing |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, the participant in the market for emission allowances, the auction platform, the auctioneer or the auction supervisor | |
| a) | Navn of issuer | Digizuite A/S |
| b) | LEI-code | 984500H4CA37DA9B3E54 |
| 4.1 | Details of the transaction(s): repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each location where transactions are conducted | |
| a) | Type of securities and ISIN code | Shares DK0061535937 |
| b) | Type of transaction | Purchase |
| c) | Price(s) and quantity(s) | Price(s) Quantity(s) 8,55 500 |
| d) | Aggregated information | Aggregated quantity: 500 Aggregated price: DKK 4.275 Price per share (volume weighted average): DKK 8,55 |
| e) | Date of trade | 12. July 2023 |
| f) | Market in which the transaction is completed: | Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark |